1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2901 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, delete section 1
1.3	Page 2, delete subdivision 2
1.4	Page 3, line 1, delete " <u>3</u> " and insert " <u>2</u> "
1.5	Page 3, line 3, delete "2" and insert "1"
1.6	Renumber the sections in sequence
1.7	Delete the title and insert:
1.8	"A bill for an act
1.9 1.10	relating to public safety; appropriating money for grants to improve local disaster mitigation, response, and recovery."